

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6490/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in CRLA No.
1028/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOGESH REDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,MATHIGIRI P.STAT.T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Bail)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Veeranjaneeyulu K.L.N.V.,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice there is no one present
on behalf of the sole respondent. Let this matter stand
adjourned till Friday week.

Let advocate-on-record for the petitioner is
directed to serve a copy of the paper book on the learned
Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu by Monday and
to inform him of this order to enable him to take
instructions in the matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master