

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6490/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/06/2008 in CRLA No. 1028/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOGESH REDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,MATHIGIRI P.STAT.T.NADU  
(With appln. for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
Mr. Veeranjanyulu Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Bhaskar,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective  
parties, we are not inclined to alter the conviction and  
sentence passed by the High Court. In our view, the same  
is justified and does not call for interference.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly  
dismissed.

[ Ganga Thakur ]  
P.S. to Registrar

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master